
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Shirley Yee, Oakland,
CA, for the latter to manage the Office of Alternative Education Measure Y Gang Prevention and Intervention grant funded by the
City of Oakland, by providing an additional 270 hours of service in the following areas: 1) facilitation of the quarterly interagency
Gang Prevention Collaborative; 2) coordination of school based services provided by California Youth Outreach at five alternative
schools; 3) planning and coordination of  parent education workshops in partnership with Project ReConnect; 4) completion of grant
reporting and evaluation requirements as outlined by the City of Oakland; and 5) ensuring grant compliance and completion of grant
deliverables and objectives as outlined in the District's contract with City of Oakland and Measure Y grant proposals, for the period
October 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, in an additional amount not to exceed $10,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed
amount from $38,625.00 to $48,625.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 12-1177, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

